P

2008-0194
INTRODUCED BY: V.J. ST. PIERRE, JR. PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS}

ORDINANCE NO. _ 08-4-14
An ordinance approving and authorizing the
execution of Change Order No. 1 (Final) for
Parish Project No. P060405, Road Maintenance
2007, to increase the contract time by 11 days
and fo decrease the contract amount by
$61,069.75.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No 07-7-6 adopted July 23, 2007 by the St. Charles Parish
Councll awarded construction of Parish Project No. P060405, Road
Matntenance 2007, to Barriere Construction Company, LLC, and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the coniract to adjust the original contract
qguantities with actual quantities resulting in an increase to the contract
time by 11 days and a decrease to the contract amount by $61,069.75

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION 1. To approve and authorize the execution of Change Order No. 1
(Final} for Pansh Project No. P060405, Road Maintenance 2007, to increase the
contract time by 11 days and to decrease the contract amount by $61,069.75.

SECTION II. That the Pansh President is hereby authorized to execute said
Change Order.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was
as follows:

YEAS: SCHEXNAYDRE, AUTHEMENT, RAYMOND, TASTET, BENEDETTO,
HOGAN, COCHRAN, LAMBERT, NUSS
NAYS: NONE
ABSENT: NONE
And the ordinance was declared adopted this _ 21stday of _ April , 2008,

to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal

- T
T,
CHAJRMAN ﬁ;%,%ﬁm Z/Rr“?.q/‘/
SECRETAR"!@M%&:)% RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH
DLVD/PARISH P‘@ENT | 32 2008 C1LERK OF GOURT OFFICE
APPROVED DISAPRROVED i L -23.08 o
AS ENTRY NO. B4/ Z4/
PARISH PRESIDENT DJ J;{,{ﬁ\__,_,
1 MORTGAGE/CONVEYANGE BOOK
RETD/SECRETARY u] 2o, 2208 EQLIC ﬁ:{/ 5~

AT 3 om @ N0,/ 76




CHANGE ORDER
No 1 {Final)

DATE OF ISSUANCE _ 03/31/2008 EFFECTIVE DATE

OWNER _ St Charles Patish
CONTRACTOR _ Barriere Construction Co , L1..C.
Coniract _ Road Mamienance 2007

Project _ _Road Mantenance 2007

OWNER's Contract No. _ PG60405 ENGINEER's Project No, 89197 2

ENGINEER __ Shyread-Knyrkendall & Associates, Inc

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents

Description: Change Order No. 1 (Final)

Reason for Change Order.

To adyust the final contract quantities and contract time  See Attachment No. 1 for Description of Changes
Attachmenis: (List documents supporting change}

Atlachment No 1

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES.
Origmal Contiact Price. Ongmal Contract Times. _ 120 Days
$_885.095 00
Net change fiom previous Change Orders Net change fiom previous Change Orders No, 0 to
No. 0 toNo. 1 - No _1
-0- Days
$_-0-
Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contiact Times prioy to iis Change Order: _{20 Days
$ _885.095 Q0
Net inciease/(decrease) of this Change Order: Net merease/{decrease) of this Change Order:
11 Days
$ (61,069 75)
Contract Price with all appoved Change Ohders: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders
131 Days
$ 824,025.25

RECOMMENDED: APPI}jVED: ACCD: m r
By:_ %@X L% __ By J NER _ By_\ A Lﬂj(j{)
ENG R (Authonzed Bignature) OWNER (Auvthonized Signature) CONTRACTOR (Authonized Signdture)
Date: %13[ ]O% Date: L/jaz;l/c)&) Date: ?”J} ot /0%

7 7

El

EICDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engmeers Joint Contract Docisnenis Commutiee and endorsexd by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institule



<L 690'198 7% 1 ONSALYNAALTY % (ig ASvg W04 HERIVA STTIVHD 1S 0L LIdT3 ONELTNSTA
00 0T6'LS 00 005°LES <T 168 995 0F 107 ¥55 €T CT0'bEss 00 Cté'LS 00 560°533% STVLOL
00 0Z6 L5 00 026°LS 009 00 0Z6°LS  JODS 00 0% 000 00 0T5' 1§ LE] pooXaNET uo sneday wiseq ynedl 1-00
60 000 9% 001 - - 00 00008 00 [ 00 000°9% ST uoneziqo| 68
00 092°1% 00 D06% 00 0z - - 00 091°CE 00 8F 00 S¥% qA N (1114 WoLNET) [EUAEA 2pnoyg) g6
00 005 00 - - 00 DOFS 00t 00 001% PE] SOIOLUEIN JO JUSUUSIIPY | L]
00 tF$ 00 L - - 00 Tt% 00 L 0093 LE] 1|1 JUSTLIDAR ] PISIEY PAZLOI(3Y
(0 96¢ 1% 00 +09°01% +0 901 - - 00 000°Z1% 00 ocl 00 6015 NOL Suyaed 1eudsy pdag] youj-9
00 $98°9% 00 88€C - ~ 00 #98 9% 00 88CZ |00 %% ar 0s Fui Pidaq youl-g
06 0£9% 00 563'02% 09 8L - ~ 00 SEE 128 00 L8T 00 §L$ NOL 35104,y Jutiesp, a0(egdsy qidag tou-g
00 000°9% 00 1 - - 00 000'9% 00| 00 00008 S| sopraLLEg puE SUKIg UDNONNSUD, ) AIEI0GHER |
10 600°C3 [T - - 00 00G°€S a6 1 00 000°€% 5 SUGHATLISQG PUE SANINAS JO [EAOITY
00 000°01% 001 - - 00 0007015 061 00 000 015 q1 UONEZI[IGOW
00 004 28 06 057 ¢ 00 G - - (060568 [ 00 S5 qA o {111 usliteg) (U J9p{N0YS
00 0028 00 [ - - 60 002§ 00 1 00 ODZS S1 Sunure AEmpEDy
00 0085 008 - - 00 003§ D08 00 001$ vi 53] oyuE}y 10 JUSUnSnipy
00 95§ 009 - - 0D 9ES REE 00 9% va SIIYIR]Y JUSTIaAR] PasIEy pazLUinjae(]Sy
00 10% £ES [ ERE] 15 z¥¥ - - 00 DDS 01§ 00 €01 o0 001% NOL sunyoeg yjeydsy yidaq youp-of -y
00 8825 00 2LO°1ZS 00 920L - - 00 D6L°0TS 000569 |00 €S aa 0% —duyn wdag wauz| vV
05 66F'ES 0S SL9°19% ¥E 7z8 - - 00 €L1759% 00 698 00 6L NO.L asmo) sulBapy, segdsy wdaa yon-gf ¢y
00 000°5S oG 1 - - 00 000SE 001 00 000°58 S| sapeonieg] pue SuElg UdnINLSUC) AlRIndud ) [ -y
00 000°€S 001 - - 00 000 £% 0 |1 00 O00'ES S SUOTIDNISY() PHUE SIMOANLE JO [BACWSY| |-V
00 D00'R9S 001 - - 00 000°39% 00 1 00 000°39% 51 uoneziIqo| g1
00 000°18 001 - - 00 000°1% 001 00 D001 v udigimslog| Ll
00 000°¢% 001 - - G0 000°5% 06 |1 00 DOY'ES £1 Aimuted Lempeoy] g1
OL 089 £1% £ 613728 9z 1€ - - 00 005915 00 00E 00 5c§ aind a58g US| <[
00 00G 0% - - - - 00 000058 00 [ 00 DOD'0SS 51 SWAY[ AMIAMLSLAU JO uoneaoay|  +I
00 08CS 06 8 - - 00 0BT 00 3 00 SE% vd S3X0g aAeA JO JUaunsulpy] {1
00005 L% - - - - 00 00S°LS 00 S1 00 0055 v samionug 35ewed jo Wasnipy| i
00 005°€% 00 S€ - - 00 00S°€% 00 ¢€ 00 001% v SD[OYUEIN JO JUAURSAIpY| [ [
000513 00 52 - - 00051% 00 5¢ 00 9% v SIAYTER TIBWIIAE] PASTTY PIZHOI3|=d| 01
00 O18°FY 00 09L'LS 00 9.4 - - 00 DLET1% 00 LE1T |00 O1S 1 qIng 31006)| 6
(0 809 85 00 #0LTeE 00 3€8L - - 00 TIE1ES G0 Fi6f  (00°8% AT Juoimomes) g
<0 919 &% 56 €REEVIS L8 9891 B - 00 D00°ESLE 00 0081 |00 S8% aA 0s o) yau-g £
00 RREEIT 00 881°19% 88 119 - - G0 00L°8tS 66 LBF 00 0018 NOL Jumysieg yeydsy wdsq ysul-sl o
00 086 0TS 00 061°8% 00 281 - - 00 0LI°61S 00 9TF 00755 aA o ([t ustpeg} feumely sprogsf ¢
oD 1FE OIS 00 SHE'8ES 00 5Ers1 - - 00 950°80% D088z |00 €S aA 0§ Funppy pdog -zl p
0S 767 5% 05 61875078 97 FPLE - - 00 SZE L61S 001697 |00 SLS WOL asin0]) dbues iy ouleqdsy Wdsg yaulz| ¢
00 00D'01% 00§ - - 00 000018 00| 00 000°01 8 §7] sapeoLiieg pUr suslg uoyangsuo)) Acroduay 4
00 000°51% 00 1 - - 00 0GO SIS 00 1 00 000618 51 SUDIINNSGE) PUE S3IMINDR )¢ [maoway| |
mno—ﬁ_—_—u.q. saoldjagy SIS0 saseatau] 1s07) .ﬁ::«:@ 3500 .ﬁ_.ucﬂ-.—mv 180 I_Gﬂ:.:..a 31 nury nun =o:a_.~umuﬂ 0N WAy
aug 0) eIy, 1 oN dapaQy FauT) deduo)) el

L00Z ADNYNILNIVIY AVOH S0F090d "ON LIAT0Ad HSRIVA WO T 7% 1'ON STLVNUIALTY Pue (19 ASve

SAONYHD 40 NOLLAIHOS3A - L ON INIWHOVYLLY




